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Opening of Kendriya Vidyalayas
Birla Shri Om;Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal;Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated for opening of Kendriya Vidyalayas during the last three years and the current year, State and KV-
wise; 
(b) whether a shortage of funds is being felt in connection with opening of Kendriya Vidyalayas and their proper upkeep; 
(c) if so, the details thereof; 
(d) the measures taken/being taken by the Government at the Ministerial level to address the problem; and 
(e) the extent to which the Government has achieved the success?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) A total of 30 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) under civil sector were opened during the last three years and current year 2015-16. No
KV was opened in the year 2013-14 in civil sector. The details of funds allocated for opening of KVs during the last three years and
the current year, State and KV-wise are given in Annexures-A & B respectively. 
(b) & (c) No, Madam. At the time of opening of a new KV, a sum of Rs.6 lakh is released as initial grant out of Plan Fund. For upkeep
of the Vidyalayas, KVs meet the expenditure out of the funds internally generated at Vidyalaya level in the form of Vidyalaya Vikas
Nidhi as well as out of the Government grants from the Non-plan Budget of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for major repairs/
maintenance of KV buildings. 
(d) & (e) Do not arise. 
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